表1 山西省33个县（市、区）义务教育学校办学基本标准达标情况表

	序号
	市


	县（市、区）
	学校
类别
	   指  标

项  目
	生均校舍建筑面积
	运动场地
	生均图书
	理科教学仪器
	音体美

器材
	计算机

网络教室
	校校通

班班通
	学科配备
	教师学历
	优师分布
	综合评估

	
	
	
	
	
	L1
	L2
	L3
	L4
	L5
	L6
	L7
	L8
	L9
	L10
	

	1
	太原市


	清徐县
	小学
	学校总数
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77
	77
	76
	77

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11

	2
	太原市
	阳曲县
	小学
	学校总数
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8

	3
	太原市
	娄烦县
	小学
	学校总数
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	4
	太原市
	晋源区
	小学
	学校总数
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	26
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9

	5
	大同市
	城区
	小学
	学校总数
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	38
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18

	6
	大同市
	南郊区
	小学
	学校总数
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10

	7
	大同市
	广灵县
	小学
	学校总数
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6

	8
	大同市
	灵丘县
	小学
	学校总数
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7

	9
	朔州市
	山阴县
	小学
	学校总数
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	31
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8

	10
	朔州市
	朔城区
	小学
	学校总数
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	36
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37
	37

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10

	11
	朔州市
	应县
	小学
	学校总数
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29
	29

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	12
	忻州市
	原平市
	小学
	学校总数
	84
	84
	84
	84
	84
	84
	84
	84
	84
	84
	84

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	83
	82
	84
	84
	84
	84
	84
	84
	84
	82
	84

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20

	13
	忻州市
	代县
	小学
	学校总数
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41
	41

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13

	14
	忻州市
	河曲县
	小学
	学校总数
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	21
	21
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8

	15
	忻州市
	五寨县
	小学
	学校总数
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	16
	吕梁市
	中阳县
	小学
	学校总数
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26
	26

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	17
	吕梁市
	交口县
	小学
	学校总数
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	23
	22
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	22
	23

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6

	18
	吕梁市
	柳林县
	小学
	学校总数
	65
	65
	65
	65
	65
	65
	65
	65
	65
	65
	65

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	63
	64
	65
	65
	65
	65
	65
	65
	65
	64
	65

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16
	16

	19
	吕梁市
	文水县
	小学
	学校总数
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78
	78
	77
	78

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17

	20
	吕梁市
	岚县
	小学
	学校总数
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	38
	39

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9

	21
	吕梁市
	方山县
	小学
	学校总数
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28
	28

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	22
	长治市
	郊区
	小学
	学校总数
	62
	62
	62
	62
	62
	62
	62
	62
	62
	62
	62

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	61
	62
	62
	62
	62
	62
	62
	62
	62
	61
	62

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9

	23
	长治市
	壶关县
	小学
	学校总数
	33
	33
	33
	33
	33
	33
	33
	33
	33
	33
	33

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	32
	33
	33
	33
	33
	33
	33
	33
	33
	32
	33

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10

	24
	晋城市
	沁水县
	小学
	学校总数
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	48
	47
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	48
	47
	48

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15

	25
	临汾市
	蒲县
	小学
	学校总数
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	31
	31
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32
	32

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6

	26
	临汾市
	乡宁县
	小学
	学校总数
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	79
	79
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	27
	临汾市
	大宁县
	小学
	学校总数
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22
	22

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	28
	临汾市
	隰县
	小学
	学校总数
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	29
	临汾市
	永和县
	小学
	学校总数
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	30
	运城市
	盐湖区
	小学
	学校总数
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	66
	67
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17

	31
	运城市
	闻喜县
	小学
	学校总数
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90
	90

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	32
	运城市
	新绛县
	小学
	学校总数
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63
	63

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11

	33
	运城市
	河津市
	小学
	学校总数
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	108
	109
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110
	110

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23




